
           
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Date:  15/12/2015 

SM/SM 
VND-302/15 

 

 

SUBJECT: Clarification 5 of Tender Documents for public procurement:  
PURCHASE OF 5 NEW SOLO LOW FLOOR BUSES WITH ELECTRIC DRIVE WITH 
EQUIPMENT FOR CHARGING (name and label from the general procurement dictionary: 
34144910 – Electric Buses), no. VND – 302/15 
    
CLARIFICATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 5 
 
 
Dear Sir,  

 
  Please find attached the Clarification 5 of Tender Documents,   

 
This Clarification 5  is henceforward a containing part of Tender Documents.  
 
  
Sincerely Yours, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                  
 
 
 
 
 
Attachment: Clarification 5 of the Tender Documents  
 
            
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTIVE MANAGER  
OU “INVESTMENTS”  

 
___________________________ 

Ljeposavka Vidović, LL.B. 
 



 

Date:  15/12/2015  

 
PROCUREMENT SUBJECT - PURCHASE OF 5 NEW SOLO LOW FLOOR BUSES WITH ELECTRIC 
DRIVE WITH EQUIPMENT FOR CHARGING (name and label from the general procurement 
dictionary: 34144910 – Electric Buses), no. VND – 302/15 – clarification 5 
 

Dear Sir, 
 
Pursuant to Article 63 of the Law on Public Procurement („The Official Gazette of the Republic of 
Serbia” No. 124/12, 14/15 and 68/15) we are providing you with the following clarifications related to 
the bid preparation: 

 
No. QUESTION 

1 

Just few days ago we have been able to download from your website the Invitation for the 
submission of bids for the procurement of good in the open procedure: Procurement subject: 
Purchase of 5 new solo low floor buses with electric drive with charging equipment (34144910 – 
Electric Buses), no. VND – 302/15 
Because of the fact that:  
- the submission of bids must be within 21 December 2015  
- the bid must be submitted in Serbian language 
the time is too short to allow us to submit the bid within the 21st of this month.  
 
We kindly ask you to postpone the date of submission to February 29, 2016 also because of 
Christmas and New Year Holidays.   

No. ANSWER 

1 

We are informing you that we do not have possibility to postpone the deadline for submission of 
bids for procurement of goods in open procedure; Procurement subject: Purchase of 5 new solo 
low floor buses with electric drive with charging equipment (34144910 – Electric Buses), no. VND 
– 302/15 February 29, 2016.   
Public invitation for the submission of bids for public procurement of goods: Јавни позив за 
подношење понуда за јавну набавку добара: PROCUREMENT SUBJECT - PURCHASE OF 5 NEW 
SOLO LOW FLOOR BUSES WITH ELECTRIC DRIVE WITH EQUIPMENT FOR CHARGING (34144910 
– Electric Buses), no. VND–302/15, was published on 12/11/2015, with the deadline for the 
submission of bids until 21/12/2015, which is sufficient period for bid completion. The extension of 
deadline by two months would have negative influence on realization of the project and planned 
deadlines for releasing in operation the first electric buses in Belgrade.   

 
This Clarification 5 is a containing part of Tender Documents VND-302/15. 
 

 
FOR THE PUBLIC PROCUREMENT COMITTEE 

___________________________ 
Slobodan Mišanović, M.Sc.T.E. 

 


